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Konyak Shri W. Wangyuh;Oram Shri Jual

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of medical colleges in the country, State-wise ;

(b) the number of states having no medical colleges ;

(c) whether the Medical Council of India (MCI) has received any proposals from the State Governments for the establishment of Medical Colleges;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(e) the details of the proposals pending with the MCI ; and

(f) the time by which the proposals are likely to be approved?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE ( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) Information is given in Annexure.

(b) The states of Arunachal Pradesh, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland and Tripura are having no medical College.

(c) to (e) Proposals have been received from the following State Governments:

1. Karnataka- For opening new medical college at Raichur,
 Hassan, Mandya, Belgaum and Bidar, received within the
 stipulated time have been forwarded to Medical Council of
 India (MCI) evaluation.

2.    Tamil Nadu- For Opening new medical college at Theni and Vellore.

3.    Tripura- For opening new medical college at Agartala.

(f) On the recommendations of the Medical Council of India, Letter of Intent have already been issued by the Central Government for establishment of new medical colleges at Theni, Vellore and Agartala with intake o f 100 students each. Clearance o f remaining proposals depend on availability of infrastructural facilities as per the prescribed norms and recommendations of the MCI thereon.

Annexure

NUMBER OF MEDICAL COLLEGES IN THE COUNTRY STATE-WISE AS ON 4.3.2005

Sl.No.    Name of the State           Number of Medical Colleges

1. Andhra Pradesh 27

2.        Assam                                 3

3.        Bihar                                 8


4.        Chandigarh                            1

5.        Chhatisgarh                           2
6.        Delhi                                 5

7        Goa                                   1

8.        Gujarat                               14

9.        Haryana                               3
10. Himachal Pradesh 2
11.       Jammu & Kashmir                       4
12.       Jharkhand                             3
13.       Karnataka                             31
14.       Kerala                                14
15. Madhya Pradesh 7
16.       Maharashtra                           38
17.       Manipur                               1
18.       Orissa                                3
19.       Pondicherry                           5
20.       Punjab                                6
21.       Rajasthan                             8
22.       Sikkim                                1
23.       Tamil Nadu                            19
24. Uttar Pradesh 12
25.       Uttaranchal                           2
26.       West Bengal                           9

 Total                 229
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